
 2023 Washingon Free and Charitable Care Conference Networking Roster

First Name Last Name Clinic or Organization Job Title Email Address

Alex Clark Washington Healthcare Access Alliance Board Trustee alex7809@gmail.com

Alissa Watkins Battle Ground HealthCare Director of Development awatkins@bghealthcare.org

Andrea McMakin Grace Clinic Communications Coordinator mcmakin@owt.com

Andrea Torres Hope Care Clinic Executive Director admin@hopecareclinic.com

Angela Lee Cornerstone Medical Services Program Manager angela.lee@cmsfreeclinic.com

Avonte Jackson Grace Clinic Clinic Director avontej@gracecliniconline.org

Betsy Schmidt New Hope Health Center Clinic manager betsys53@comcast.net

Camila Maturana Northwest Immigrant Rights Project Supervising Attorney camila@nwirp.org

Chalayah Cheaney Children's International Health Relief Children's International Health Relief Staff dental_village@yahoo.com

Chanda Moellenberg Medical Teams International Care & Connect Program Director cmoellenberg@medicalteams.org

Christine Lindquist Washington Healthcare Access Alliance Executive Director director@wahealthcareaccessalliance.org

Cindee Stewart Lahai Health Nurse Case Manager cindees@lahai.org

Claire Horton Washington State Department of Health Primary Care Office Manager claire.horton@doh.wa.gov

Danielle De La Pena Nighborhood Clinic RN ddelapenarn@hotmail.com

David Eller Lahai Health Executive Director davide@lahai.org

Devan Wozab The Olympia Free Clinic Operations Director coordinator@theolympiafreeclinic.org

Diane Paulson Health & Hope Medical Outreach Executive Director diane.paulson@hhmo.org

Dr Robin Jones Children's International Health Relief Clinic Director goddessrobin@aol.com

Eunjoo Song Cornerstone Medical Services Volunteer songseattle@gmail.com

Franny Schwarz Seattle/King County Clinic Project Director fschwarz@seattlecenter.org

Gary Keister Bayside Housing & Services Executive Director hswain@baysidehousing.org

Genesis Garcia Yakima Union Gospel Mission Medical Care 

Center

Care Center Reception Manager genesis.garcia@yugm.org

Heidi Burford-Bell Snake River Community Clinic Clinic Executive Director heidi@srccfreeclinic.org

Janet Runbeck Pierce County Medical Reserve Corps Deputy Incident Commander janetrunbeck@gmail.com

Janie Nicodemus Christ Community Free Clinic Clinic Manager jnicodemus.ccfc@gmail.com

Jay Lynne Kimball Hope Care Clinic Charge Nurse jaylynne@nwi.net

Jessie Shen Lahai Health Nurse Case Manager jessies@lahai.org
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Josefina Clarivel Manzueta Neighborhood Clinic Clinic Coordinator coordinator@neighborhoodclinictacoma.org

Kathy Brault Grace Clinic Medical Director kbrault@gracecliniconline.org

Katie Madinger Washington Healthcare Access Alliance Board Trustee katie.madinger@gmail.com

Kenneth Dale Community Health Partners Executive kend@chpwa.org

Kimberly Mueller SOS Health Services of Walla Walla Board Chair boardofdirectors@soshealthservices.org

Kris Ives Washington Healthcare Access Alliance Program/Data Manager vrp@wahealthcareaccessalliance.org

Krissie Dillin Medical Teams International Washington Program Manager kdillin@medicalteams.org

Kristi Trickett, DO Yakima Union Gospel Mission Medical Care 

Center

Medical Director kristi.trickett@yugm.org

Larry Malone Community Health Partners Community Health Partners larrypeggymalone@msn.com

LaTrisha Lavish Area Health Education Center for Western 

Washington

Director llavish@whatcom.edu

Laurie Davenport Tacomaprobono Community Lawyers Communications Director vls@tacomaprobono.org

Leonora Clarke UW School of Medicine Service Learning Director clarkel@uw.edu

Lesley Bombardier Community Health Partners Board of Directors member, Secretary bombardierl@kalama.com

Liz Scott Hope Care Clinic Admin Assistant clinic@hopecareclinic.com

Maggie Konstanski Lahai Health Operations Director maggiek@lahai.org

Marilou Campos-Barajas Yakima Union Gospel Mission Medical Care 

Center

Care Center Receptionist marilou.campos-baraj@yugm.org

Mario Paredes Consejo Counseling and Referral Service Executive Director marioparedes@consejocounseling.org

Mark Brault Grace Clinic CEO markb@gracecliniconline.org

Megan Monahan Northwest Immigrant Rights Project Social Services Manager meganm@nwirp.org

Mia Lee Cornerstone Medical Services Medical Director mlee@compustar.com

Michael Morrisette Christ Community Free Clinic Executive Director info@christfreeclinic.org

Misty Messer CarePoint Clinic Executive Director misty@carepointonline.org

Morgan Jade The Olympia Free Clinic Executive Director director@theolympiafreeclinic.org

Nancy Murphy The Olympia free clinic Clinic Director nkmurphy.lmhc@gmail.com
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Nikki Walker Yakima Union Gospel Mission Medical Care 

Center

Registered Dental Hygienist nikki.walker@yugm.org

Noemi Reed SOS Health Services of Walla Walla Clinic Director noemir@soshealthservices.org

Olivia Sarriugarte Seattle/King County Clinic Project Manager osarriugarte@seattlecenter.org

Pamela Rademaker Kitsap Immigration Assistance Center ARNP plrademaker@gmail.com

Pat Lange SW Washington Area Health Education 

Center

Director plange@wacommunityhealth.org

Patricia Devine HEALWA Medical Librarian devine@uw.edu

Patti Justice Safe Harbor Free Clinic Volunteer Coordinator volcoord@safeharborfreeclinic.org

Paul McLain SOS Health Services of Walla Walla Medical Director pandjmcl@aol.com

Randy Meyer Caring Hands Worldwide Executive Director randy@caringhandsworldwide.org

Rebecca O'Brien Free Clinic of Southwest Washington Executive Director rebecca@freeclinics.org

Rich Conrad Bayside Housing & Services Board of Directors, Vice President rich.conrad47@gmail.com

Rocio Medina SOS Health Services of Walla Walla Clinic Director Assistant rocio.medina@soshealthservices.org

Rosa Choi Cornerstone Medical Services Foundation Nurse rhshwang@hotmail.com

Rose Nguyen Children's International Health Relief Children's International Health Relief Staff dental_village@yahoo.com

Rose Gibbs Sequim Free Clinic Clinic Director director@dvhwc.org

Russell Hebert Children's International Health Relief Clinic Director Guest childrenshealthrelief@aol.com

Sandy Solis Safe Harbor Free Clinic Executive Director executivedirector@safeharborfreeclinic.org

Sara Irish Molina Healthcare SR. Growth and Community Specialist sara.irish@molinahealthcare.com

Sara Nicholls Sequim Free Clinic Executive Director admindir@dvhwc.org

Sayda Salazar Yakima Union Gospel Mission Medical Care 

Center

Medical Assistant sayda.salazar@yugm.org

Sherwin Cotler The Olympia Free Clinic Co-Clinical Director sbcotler@comcast.net

Sonia Garcia Yakima Union Gospel Mission Medical Care 

Center

Care Center Receptionist sonia.garcia@yugm.org

Stephanie Herzog Lahai Health Nurse Case Manager rsltdn@hotmail.com

Sue Neal Battle Ground HealthCare Executive Director skneal@bghealthcare.org
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Sujin Rhi Cornerstone Medical Services Foundation Mental Health Provider sjrtrulyalive@gmail.com

Suzanne Constantino Children's International Health Relief Children's International Health Relief Staff dental_village@yahoo.com

Taffy Johnson UTOPIA WA | Mapu Maia Clinic Executive Director taffy@utopiawa.org

Tepatasi Vaina Mapu Maia Clinic Clinic Director tepa@utopiawa.org

Theodore Schmidt New Hope Health Center Discharge Coordinator tandbschmidt@comcast.net

Tiffany Childs Consejo Counseling SUDPT capri@uw.edu

Tonia Hogan Neighborhood Clinic Executive Director director@neighborhoodclinictacoma.org

Tonnya Woodruff Children's International Health Relief Children¬ís International Health Relief Staff dental_village@yahoo.com

Trudy Doyle Community Health Partners PA-C tdoyle03@gmail.com

Valentina Zapata Children's International Health Relief Children¬ís International Health Relief Staff dental_village@yahoo.com

Veronica Ballardo Yakima Union Gospel Mission Medical Care 

Center

Dental Assistant veronica.ballardo@yugm.org

Wayne Van Hamme Community Health Partners RN wmvanhamme@msn.com

Young Kim Cornerstone Medical Services Volunteer kimydds@yahoo.com
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